1-0358-US1-0012-3-EN
Application
Dual-line distributors are used in SKF DuoFlex
dual-line centralized lubrication systems for
greases up to NLGI Grade 3 with a worked
penetration > 220 1/10 mm and for oils clas-
sified under ISO VG that have an operating
viscosity greater than 50 mm2/s.

Dual-line lubricant distributors DUOFLEX Dual-line lubricant distributors DUOFLEX
10 111-0012-3-EN 1-0012-3-EN
Key to order codes
Dual-line block feeder
	 546 = Inlets and outlets with inch thread
	 545 = Inlets and outlets with NPSF thread
Design/Number of outlets
	 1 = 1 part, 2 outlets	 3 = 3 part, 6 outlets
	 2 = 2 part, 4 outlets	 4 = 4 part, 8 outlets
Change version
Cap design
	 0 = plexiglass cap / without cap on distributor with fixed metering volume
	 1 = aluminum cap, anodized (only galvanized for steel)
	 2 = Stainless cap,  (only for stainless steel)
Delivery rate, design, with and without piston detector
delivery rate up to 0,5 cm3/stroke
	 04 = steel, galvanized, without piston detector	 08 = stainless steel, without piston detector
	 09 = steel, galvanized, with piston detector	 10 = stainless steel, with piston detector
delivery rate up to 1,5 cm3/stroke
	 11 = steel, galvanized, without piston detector	 13 = stainless steel, without piston detector
	 12 = steel, galvanized, with piston detector	 14 = stainless steel, with piston detector
delivery rate up to 5.0 cm3/stroke
	 15 = steel, galvanized, without piston detector	 16 = stainless steel, without piston detector
	 18 = steel, galvanized, with piston detector	 17 = stainless steel, with piston detector
The following information is only required for fixed delivery rate
see pages 5 and 7
Delivery rate, outlets 1 and 2 set to:
	 1 = 25 % delivery rate   2 =   50 % delivery rate   3 = 75 % delivery rate   4 = 100 % delivery rate
Delivery rate, outlets 3 and 4 set to:
	 Without code number = distributor has only 2 outlets
	 1 = 25 % delivery rate   2 =   50 % delivery rate   3 = 75 % delivery rate   4 = 100 % delivery rate
Delivery rate, outlets 5 and 6 set to:
	 Without code number = distributor has only 4 outlets
	 1 = 25 % delivery rate   2 =   50 % delivery rate   3 = 75 % delivery rate   4 = 100 % delivery rate
Delivery rate, outlets 7 and 8 set to:
	 Without code number = distributor has only 6 outlets
	 1 = 25 % delivery rate   2 =   50 % delivery rate   3 = 75 % delivery rate   4 = 100 % delivery rate
Examples for ordering dual-line distributors with adjustable delivery rate:
Dual-line block feeder with inch thread from series (546), 4 part with 8 outlets (4), change version (01), with plexiglass cap (0), with
delivery rate up to 1.5 cm3/stroke, feeder housing made of galvanized steel with piston detector (12), has the following order number:
546-401-012
Examples for ordering dual-line distributors with fixed delivery rate:
Dual-line block feeder with inch thread from series (546), 4 part with 8 outlets (4), change version (01), with plexiglass cap (0), with deliv-
ery rate up to 1.5 cm3/stroke, feeder housing made of galvanized steel with piston detector (12) and fixed delivery rate  from outlet 1+2 =
100% (4), outlet 3+4 = 75% (3), outlet 5+6 = 50% (2), outlet 7+8 = 25% (1), has the following order number: 546-401-012-4321
546 -4 01 -  0 12  -   4 3 2 1
546 -4 01 -  0 12
for fixed delivery rate
for adjustable delivery rate